IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Applicant: Dresti, et al. Universal Remote Control, Inc.

U.S. Patent No.: 7,831,930

Filed: November 6, 2002

Issued: November 9, 2010

Title: SYSTEM AND

> METHOD FOR DISPLAYING A

USER INTERFACE

FOR A REMOTE

CONTROL

APPLICATION

v.

Universal Electronics, Inc.

Case No.: IPR2014-01109

Trial Paralegal: Cathy Underwood

MOTION TO SEAL PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.14 and 42.54(a)

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Certificate of Filing: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically filed with the USPTO on this 24th day of June, 2015

> By: /Jeannie Ngai/ Jeannie Ngai

{01772052.1}



EXHIBIT LIST

1001*	U.S. Patent No. 7,831,930 (filed Nov. 6, 2002) (issued Nov. 9, 2010) to Dresti et al.
1002*	Prosecution history of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/288,727, which matured into the '930 Patent.
1003*	Realistic Universal Remote Control Owner's Manual Cat. No. 15-1903
1004*	U.S. Patent No. 4,825,200 (filed Jun. 25, 1987) (issued Apr. 25, 1989) to Evans et al.
1005*	ProntoEdit User Guide Version 2.0
1006*	Pronto Universal Intelligent Remote Control User Guide
1007*	RemoteCentral.com web page http://files.remotecentral.com/view/3492-7441-1/ aaron_hugharts_pronto_setup.html#comments
1008*	Declaration of Jim Geier In Support of the Petition for <i>Inter Partes</i> Review of U.S. Patent No. 7,831,930 ("Geier Declaration").
1009*	Complaint for Patent Infringement in <i>Universal Electronics, Inc.</i> v. <i>Universal Remote Control Inc.</i> , Civil Action No. SACV 13-00984, filed June 28, 2013 ("Current UEI Litigation").
1010*	Complaint for Patent Infringement in <i>Universal Electronics Inc. v. Peel Technologies, Inc.</i> , Civil Action No. SACV 13-01484, filed September 23, 2013 ("Peel Litigation").
1011*	Joint Claim Construction Chart Pursuant to S.P.R. 3.5.1 in <i>Universal Electronics Inc. v. Peel Technologies, Inc.</i> , Civil Action No. SACV 13-01484, filed June 13, 2104 ("UEI/Peel Claim Construction Chart").
1012-1019	INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED
(0455050 1)	

{01772052.1}



1020	Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Ramzi Ammari
1021-1029	INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED
1030	Amended Petitioner's Notice of Deposition of Alex Cook
1031	Paper No. 1 – URC's Petition for IPR, trial no. 2014-1109
1032	Paper No. 9 – Board Decision on the Institution of IPR2014-1109
1033	Paper No. 12 – Board Decision on Request for Rehearing in IPR2014-1109
1034-1049	INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED
1050	Transcript of June 10, 2015 Deposition of Ramzi S. Ammari
1051	INTENTIONALLY SKIPPED
1052	Transcript of June 15, 2015 Deposition of Alex Cook
1053	January 06, 1991 Los Angeles Times Article, produced by Patent Owner to Petitioner in a previous litigation between the two parties (12-cv-329, C.D. Cal., Bates No. UE187452).
1054	1990 Radio Shack Catalog, produced by Petitioner to Patent Owner in a previous litigation between the two parties (12-cv-329, C.D. Cal., Bates No. URCI 004479) and as an exhibit to an <i>Inter Partes</i> Review of U.S. Patent No. 5,414,426 (IPR2013-00168, Ex. 1012).

^{*} Previously filed.

{01772052.1}



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.14 and 42.54(a), Universal Remote Control, Inc. ("URC" or "Petitioner") respectfully submits this Motion to Seal regarding materials submitted in support of its Reply to Response of Patent Owner.

Patent Owner Universal Electronics, Inc. previously submitted its own Motion to Seal (Paper No. 18, March 25, 2015) with its Response to the *Inter Partes* Petition, requesting that the Board enter a proposed protective order. *See* Ex. 2045.

Petitioner does not object to the proposed protective order and agrees to follow the terms therein by redacting confidential information contained in the documents to be submitted with its Reply. The confidential information contained in the documents was designated confidential by counsel for Patent Owner.

Petitioner has filed a redacted version of its Reply available for public viewing and unredacted, confidential versions of the Reply and Ex. 1050 for viewing only by counsel and the Board. Counsel for Patent Owner has designated the entirety of Ex. 1050 as confidential.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 24, 2015

/Douglas A. Miro/
Douglas A. Miro
Reg. No. 31,643
OSTROLENK FABER LLP
1180 Avenue of the Americas, 7th Fl.
New York, NY 10036
(212) 382-0700
Counsel for Petitioner

 $\{01772052.1\}$



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on the below date, I caused the foregoing to be served upon the following counsel of record via electronic mail (with counsel's agreement):

Eric J. Maiers, Reg. No. 59,614
James J. Lukas, Reg. No. 59,114
Matthew J. Levinstein, Pro Hac Vice
Rob R. Harmer, Reg. No. 68,048
GREENBURG TRAURIG, P.C.
77 West Wacker Drive
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60101
Maierse@gtlaw.com
lukasj@gtlaw.com
levinsteinm@gtlaw.com
harmer@gtlaw.com
chiipmail@gtlaw.com

DATED: June 24, 2015

/Jeannie Ngai/ Jeannie Ngai Ostrolenk Faber LLP 1180 Ave. of the Americas New York, NY 10036



{01772052.1}

1